1NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
DuraTech® Canada  DTC
Factory-built CHIMNEY
5”, 6”, 7”, 8” & 10” dia.
TYPE HT
INSTALLATION
AND
OPERATION

WRSI30 / WRSI45
Table 9
SIZE
WRSI30 WRSI45
(CANADA ONLY)
7” 8” 10” 7” 8” 10”
A 37-3/4 39-3/4 45-5/16 26-5/8 28 30-1/2
B 16-5/8 17-5/8 19-3/8 16-5/8 17-5/8 19-3/8
C 12-5/8 13-5/8 15-3/8 12-1/8 13-1/2 14-7/8
D 33-3/4 35-3/4 39-1/4 22-1/8 23-1/2 26
E 3 3 3 3 3 3
23NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
REPLACEMENT PARTS9
LENGTHS & FITTINGS
DTC-08SS-2 LENGTH  Ø" X 8"
DTC-12SS-2 LENGTH  Ø" X 12"
DTC-18SS-2 LENGTH  Ø" X 18"
DTC-24SS-2 LENGTH  Ø" X 24"
DTC-36SS-2 LENGTH  Ø" X 36"
DTC-48SS-2 LENGTH  Ø" X 48"
DTC-
12TASS-2 ADJUSTABLE LENGTH, 12"
DTC-TSS-2 TEE WITH TEE CAP (TWIST LOCK)
DTC-TCI INSULATED TEE CAP (TWIST LOCK)
DTC-TBGA BASE TEE GALVANIZED (TC INCLUDED)
DTC-TBSS BASE TEE STAINLESS (TC INCLUDED)
DTC-TCBGA BASE TEE CAP GALVANIZED
DTC-
E15SS-2 INSULATED ELBOW  15 DEGREE
DTC-
E30SS-2 INSULATED ELBOW  30 DEGREE
DTC-
E45SS-2 INSULATED ELBOW  45 DEGREE
SUPPORTS
DTC-CS24 SQUARE CATHEDRAL SUPPORT 24''
DTC-CSE24 SQUARE SUPPORT EXTENSION 24''
DTC-FSC FINISHING SUPPORT W/COUPLER
DTC-FSCR FINISHING SUPPORT W/COUPLER WITH REMOVABLE COLLAR
DTC-RCS REDUCE CLEAR. SUPPORT INS. 24''
DTC-SE SQUARE SUPPORT EXTENSION 24''
24 NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
9
DTC-TSA ADJUSTABLE TEE SUPPORT
DTC-RESU-2 OFFSET / WALL SUPPORT
DTC-RS ROOF SUPPORT
DTC-FSP FLOOR SUPPORT
DTC-AP ANCHOR PLATE
BRACES & FIRESTOPS
DTC-FS FIRESTOP
DTC-FS30 ANGLED FIRESTOP - 30 DEGREE
DTC-FS45 ANGLED FIRESTOP - 45 DEGREE
DTC-FRS RADIATION SHIELD
DTC-SRSE PASS-THROUGH RAD. SHIELD (INSULATED CHIMNEY)
DTC-ISIA ADJUSTABLE INSULATED ATTIC RADIATION SHIELD
DTC-FSI INSULATED RADIATION SHIELD
DTC-WTI-2 INSULATED WALL THIMBLE
DTC-CA FLUE EXTENSION
DTC-WRSI30 INSULATED WALL RADIATION SHIELD - 30 DEGREE
DTC-WRSI45 INSULATED WALL THIMBLE - 45 DEGREE
DTC-XRB UNIVERSAL ROOF BRACE
DTC-WSU-2 UNIVERSAL WALL BAND
DTC-GWB GUY WIRE BAND (WIRE NOT INCLUDED)
VENTED FLASHING (STORM COLLAR INCLUDED)